ITEM

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

PURCHASING DIVISION

BUYER: GERALD GOODWIN

DESCRIPTION

QTY|

UNIT

(o}
SANTEX TRUCK CENTER, LTD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX

BID TABULATION

BID INVITATION NO. BI-0175-12

HEAVY TRUCKS

GRANDE TRUCK CENTER
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

CORPUS CHRISTI FREIGHTLINER
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
PRICE

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
PRICE

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
PRICE

FREIGHTLINER

AUSTIN, TEXAS
UNIT
PRICE

OF AUSTIN

TOTAL
PRICE

Series HT-4, 33,000 Ibs.
GVWR, Standard Cab
and Chassis, 72 inch
CA, with a 5-7 cubic yard
Dump Body. Street
Dept. - Lease Purchase

Series HT-4, 33,000 Ibs.
GVWR, Standard Cab
and Chassis, 84 inch
CA, with a Dutec Asphalt
Body or equal. Street
Dept. - Lease Purchase

Series HT-3, 25,500 Ibs.
GVWR, Standard Cab
and Chassis, 72 to 84
inch CA, with an Altec
Flat Bed Body with Tool
Boxes and an Altec 57’
Rear-Mounted Aerial
Manlift Boom Model #
LRV58.

Parks & Recreation
Dept. - Lease Purchase

Series HT-3, 25,500 Ibs.
GVWR, Standard Cab
and Chassis, 120 inch
CA, with a Stake Bed
Body and a Heavy Duty
Hydraulic Liftgate.
Parks & Recreation
Department - Lease
Purchase

Series HT-5 Crane
Truck, 33,000 Ibs.
GVWR, 168 inch CA,
Standard Cab and
Chassis, with a 18' Flat
Bed Body and a Front-
Mounted Crane Rated
36,000 Ibs. @ 5 ft.
Radius, (National Crane
Model # 571E2 or Altec
Crane Model # AC18-
70B).

Parks & Recreation
Dept. - Lease Purchase

Series HT-4, 33,000 Ibs.
GVWR, Crew Cab and
Chassis, 84 inch CA,
with Service Body (RKI -
E84DW94 or Equal) and
a Built-In Hydraulic
Power Supply.

Water Dept. - Purchase

each

each

each

each

each

each

$84,654

$86,826

$124,425

$76,889

$186,072

$101,989

$338,616

$86,826

$124,425

$76,889

$186,072

$203,978

$102,166

$104,177

NO BID

$73,078

NO BID

NO BID

$408,664

$104,177

$73,078

$84,962

$87,092

$129,162

$82,312

$187,462

$104,562

$339,848

$87,092

$129,162

$82,312

$187,462

$209,124

$90,871

NO BID

$132,536

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

$363,484

$132,536




(1)

Series HT-3, 25,500 Ibs.
GVWR, Crew Cab and
Chassis, 102 inch CA,
equipped with 3 cubic
yard Dump Body.

Gas Dept. - Purchase

Dump Truck, 56,000

GVWR, 108" CT, with 10

12 cubic yard Dump
Body.

Storm Water Dept. -
Purchase

Dump Truck, 56,000
GVWR, 108" CT,
Standard Cab and
Chassis, with 10-12
cubic yard Dump Body.
Street Dept. - Lease
Purchase

Total Award:

Grand Total:

each

each

each

$81,472

$107,813

$108,803

$81,472

$107,813

$326,409

$1,374,139

$1.523,536

$76,319

$118,717

$119,742

$76,319

$118,717

$359,226

$149,397

$90,212

$110,062

$111,062

$90,212

$110,062

$333,186

NO BID

$112,935

$111,048

$112,935

$333,144

Although Santex Truck Center, Ltd. submitted the bid from their San Antonio office, they will be delivering and servicing the chassis from their Corpus Christi franchise
located at 7745 IH-37 in Corpus Christi, TX. Additionally, with the exception of line item 3, all bodies and ancillary equipment will be installed by Truckers' Equipment
located at 1501 N. Port Ave., Corpus Christi, TX.




