CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI PURCHASING DIVISION BUYER: GERALD GOODWIN

## BID TABULATION BID INVITATION NO. BI-0175-12 HEAVY TRUCKS

				(1) SANTEX TR SAN ANTON	UCK CENTER, LTD.	GRANDE TRU		CORPUS CHRISTI FF		FREIGHTLIN AUSTIN, TE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Series HT-4, 33,000 lbs. GVWR, Standard Cab and Chassis, 72 inch CA, with a 5-7 cubic yard Dump Body. Street Dept Lease Purchase	4	each	\$84,654	\$338,616	\$102,166	\$408,664	\$84,962	\$339,848	\$90,871	\$363,484
2	Series HT-4, 33,000 lbs. GVWR, Standard Cab and Chassis, 84 inch CA, with a Dutec Asphalt Body or equal. Street Dept Lease Purchase	1	each	\$86,826	\$86,826	\$104,177	\$104,177	\$87,092	\$87,092	NO BID	
3	Series HT-3, 25,500 lbs. GVWR, Standard Cab and Chassis, 72 to 84 inch CA, with an Altec Flat Bed Body with Tool Boxes and an Altec 57' Rear-Mounted Aerial Manlift Boom Model # LRV58.  Parks & Recreation Dept Lease Purchase	1	each	\$124,425	\$124,425	NO BID		\$129,162	\$129,162	\$132,536	\$132,536
4	Series HT-3, 25,500 lbs. GVWR, Standard Cab and Chassis, 120 inch CA, with a Stake Bed Body and a Heavy Duty Hydraulic Liftgate.  Parks & Recreation Department - Lease Purchase	1	each	\$76,889	\$76,889	\$73,078	\$73,078	\$82,312	\$82,312	NO BID	
5	Series HT-5 Crane Truck, 33,000 lbs. GVWR, 168 inch CA, Standard Cab and Chassis, with a 18' Flat Bed Body and a Front- Mounted Crane Rated 36,000 lbs. @ 5 ft. Radius, (National Crane Model # 571E2 or Altec Crane Model # AC18- 70B). Parks & Recreation Dept Lease Purchase	1	each	\$186,072	\$186,072	NO BID		\$187,462	\$187,462	NO BID	
6	Series HT-4, 33,000 lbs. GVWR, Crew Cab and Chassis, 84 inch CA, with Service Body (RKI - E84DW94 or Equal) and a Built-In Hydraulic Power Supply. Water Dept Purchase	2	each	\$101,989	\$203,978	NO BID		\$104,562	\$209,124	NO BID	

7	Series HT-3, 25,500 lbs. GVWR, Crew Cab and Chassis, 102 inch CA, equipped with 3 cubic yard Dump Body. Gas Dept Purchase	1	each	\$81,472	\$81,472	\$76,319	\$76,319	\$90,212	\$90,212	NO BID	
8	Dump Truck, 56,000 GVWR, 108" CT, with 10- 12 cubic yard Dump Body. Storm Water Dept Purchase	1	each	\$107,813	\$107,813	\$118,717	\$118,717	\$110,062	\$110,062	\$112,935	\$112,935
	Dump Truck, 56,000 GVWR, 108" CT, Standard Cab and Chassis, with 10-12 cubic yard Dump Body. Street Dept Lease Purchase	3	each	\$108,803	\$326,409	\$119,742	\$359,226	\$111,062	\$333,186	\$111,048	\$333,144

Total Award: \$1,374,139 \$149,397

Grand Total: <u>\$1,523,536</u>

<sup>(1)</sup> Although Santex Truck Center, Ltd. submitted the bid from their San Antonio office, they will be delivering and servicing the chassis from their Corpus Christi franchise located at 7745 IH-37 in Corpus Christi, TX. Additionally, with the exception of line item 3, all bodies and ancillary equipment will be installed by Truckers' Equipment located at 1501 N. Port Ave., Corpus Christi, TX.